It is requested that this application for the transfer of funds be put on the 
calendar for action by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment at their next 
meeting, on Friday, February 26, without fail. 

Yours truly, 
JOHN F. AHEARN, President. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of forty-three thousand dollars ($43,000) be and the 

same is hereby transfered form the appropriation made to the President of the 
Borough of Manhattan, for the year 1904, entitled Bureau of Public Baths and 
Public Comfort Stations: "Salaries," the same being in excess of the amount re-

[...]

Ambulances, Horses, Harness and Repairs" to this Department for the year 1903, 
the same being insufficient. 

I have the honor to remain, 
Yours very respectfully, 

JAMES H. TULLY, Commissioner. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved. That the sum of three hundred and ninety-one dollars ($391) be and 

the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of 
Public Charities for the year 1903, entitled "Burial of Pauper Dead," the same 
being in excess of the amount required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation

[...]

rate of wages for their members is $4o per month with board, but one of them 
added, "in many cases they do not get more than $25." 

Respectfully submitted, 
JOHN C. HERTLE, 
WILLIAM HARMAN BLACK, 

Commissioners of Accounts. 
The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of four thousand eight hundred and twenty-five dollars 

($4,825) be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to 
the Department of Correction for the year i9o4, entitled "Borough of Manhattan—
Alterations. Repairs and Improvements of Buildings, Apparatus and Steamboats," 
the same being in execss of the amount required for the purposes thereof, to the ap-

[...]

($Io,5oo), redeemable from the tax levy of the year succeeding the Year of their issue; 
and 

Whereas, Pursuant to said resolution of the Board. adopted November 17, 1903, 
and approved by the Mayor November 3o, I903, his Honor the Mayor assigned the 
entire amount of the said ten thousand five hundred dollars ($10,500), to the following 
departments in the sums named: 

To the Department of Health .......................................... 	$2,500 00 

To the Department of Public Charities ................................. 	3,000 oo 
To the Tenement House Department ...................................

[...]

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 

of and concurs in the resolution of the Board of Aldermen, adopted February 2, 
1904, and approved by the Mayor February 10, 1904, in relation to the expenditure 
of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), in addition to the sum of ten thousand 
five hundred dollars ($10,500) heretofore authorized by the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment, said sum to be applied to the perfection and the carrying out of 
the plans for a suitable exhibit of The City of New York at the Louisiana Purchase 
Exposition, and that for the purpose of providing means therefor, the Comptroller 
be and is hereby authorized, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 
i88 of the Greater New York Charter, to issue Special Revenue Bonds of The 
City of New York, to the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), re- 
deemable from the tax levy of the year succeeding the year of their issue. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
The Mayor, Comptroller, Acting President of the Board of Aldermen and the 

Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx, Queens and

[...]

1904 to meet the interest on outstanding bonds issued for the construction and 
extension of the water works of said Borough, and the revenues to be received dur-
ing the year 1904, based upon the revenues actually received during prior years, can 
safely be estimated at an amount in excess of two million five hundred thousand 
dollars ($2,500,000); therefore be it 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby determines 
that the sum of eight hundred and forty-eight thousand five hundred and thirty- 
nine dollars and seventy-one cents ($848,539.71)  in addition to the sum of five hun.

[...]

The Comptroller offered the following resolution: 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section i6g of the Greater New 

York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of three million 
five hundred thousand dollars ($3,500,000) to provide means for constructing and 
equipping school buildings, and additions thereto and the acquisition of sites therefor, 
in The City of New York, and the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater